WHEREAS, at a meeting of the Commissioners Court of Upton County, Texas, held on November 14th, 1927, the said Court ordered a re-survey of the boundary line between Crane and Uptoh Counties, and an agreement was made between Crane County and Upton County to employ J. J. Goodfellow, a state surveyor, to re-survey and re-trace the aforesaid line as surveyed by R. W. Cushman and J. R. Wordsworth in February, 1911; and

WHEREAS, the said J. J. Goodfellow did make said resurvey of the common boundary line between Crane and Upton Counties as directed by the respective Commissioners Court of the said Crane and Upton Counties, and based his work upon such original markings, mounds and corners as he was able to find which were identified as the markings, mounds and corners placed in said line by the said Cushman and Wordsworth in 1911;

AND, after said common boundary line was run out and identified, the said Goodfellow re-marked the entire line by placing a two-inch by five-foot iron pipe at the end of each mile along said line; and

WHEREAS, on May 14th, 1928, after the completion of the said re-survey by said J. J. Goodfellow, and after he had made his report, and after said report had been placed of record in the records of Crane County and Upton County, the Commissioners' Court of Crane County entered the following order in the Minutes of said Court as appears in Volume 1, Page 46 of said Minutes, to-wit:

"It is ordered by the Court that County-line-survey as surveyed by J. J. Goodfellow, surveyor, be approved"; and

WHEREAS, Upton County has not as yet entered an order approving said survey, it was therefore moved by Commissioner Rankin, and seconded by Commissioner Key, that the re-survey of the common boundary line between Crane and Upton Counties, as heretofore made by J. J. Goodfellow, be approved, and that the line as established by the said J. J. Goodfellow Survey be adopted as the common boundary line between Crane and Upton Counties. All Commissioners voting "Aye".

 STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF UPTON
 I, RALPH H. DAUGHERTY, Clerk of the County Court in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing

 and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing
 monute

 and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing
 monute

 and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing
 monute

 and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing
 monute

 and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing
 19.3.3.4

 ated the
 4 day of
 19.3.3.4

 o'clock
 M, and duly Recorded the
 4 day of
 19.3.3.4

 o'clock
 M, in Cern. Ceurt Record of said County, in Vol.
 Y

 on Page
 Y. 18

 WITNESS my hand and the Seal of the Count Court of said County, at office in Rankin, Texas, the day and year last above written.

 August
 Magest
 Magest

 Multiple
 Outry Court, Upton County, Texas

 Deputy
 Deputy

6 2. . .

a man q



Upton Co Bary Line 2 Order Couris Court Upton County 1565270 Filed May 8th 1933 J.H. Walter. Com-Clork Va N. W. W. 100